STAGE IV 6000 – 7000 KG @ 1220 MM
H6XM-12EC3 / H7XM-12EC4
EMPTY CONTAINER HANDLERS
2 3
h4
h1
h6
m2

2 2
1.1	 Manufacturer (abbreviation)
1.2	 Manufacturer’s type designation
1.3	 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas
1.4	 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, orderpicker
1.5	 Rated capacity / rated load	 Q (t)
1.6	 Load centre	 c (mm)
1.8	 Load distance, centre of drive axle to face of side lift spreader (588 TB / 586 TB) 	 x (mm)
1.9	 Wheelbase	 y (mm)
1.10.1	 Stacking height at first row (number x container height, in feet)
1.10.2	 Stacking height at first row (number x container height, in feet)
2.1	 Service weight l	 kg
2.2	 Axle loading, laden front / rear	 kg
2.3	 Axle loading, unladen front / rear 	 kg
3.1	 Tyres: L = pneumatic, V = cushion, SE = Pneumatic Shape Solid
3.2	 Tyre size, front
3.3	 Tyre size, rear
3.5	 Number of wheels, front / rear (x = driven)
3.6	 Tread, front	 b10 (mm)
3.7	 Tread, rear	 b11 (mm)
	 HYSTER	 HYSTER
		  22,046			   25,006
	 24,588		  3,578	 27,978		  4,148
	 14,068		  7,978	 15,725		  9,281
		  L			   L
		  12.00-20 20PR			   12.00-20 20PR
		  12.00-20 20PR			   12.00-20 20PR
	 x 4		  2	 x 4		  2
		  1,900			   2,500
		  2,000			   2,000
DI
ST
IN
GU
IS
HI
NG
 M
AR
KS
W
EIG
HT
S
TY
RE
S /
 CH
AS
SI
S
	 H6XM-12EC3
	 Diesel
Seated
6.0
1,220
		 1,124	 1,200
3,300
 3 x 8’6”
3  x 9’6”
		 H7XM-12EC4
		 Diesel
		 Seated
		 7.0
		 1,220
		 1,124		  1,200
		 3,300
 	 4 x 8’6”
		  4  x 9’6”
4.1	 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward	 a /b (°)
4.2	 Height, mast lowered  m	 h1 (mm)
4.3	 Free lift	 h2 (mm)
4.4.1 	 Lift height at load centre c 1, minimum  q	  h3.1.1 (mm)